MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-12-8

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD APPOINTING AS HHS FIRE SUB-CODE/INSPECTOR, GREGORY J. HUBER

WHEREAS, at this time in Mansfield Township there is a need for a Fire Subcode Official holding the H.H.S. (High Rise-Hazardous Specialist) level designation to review plans and to carry out field inspection activities for Class I, II, and III structures; and

WHEREAS, Gregory J. Huber is so qualified and licensed as such by the State of New Jersey and is available as needed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on December 15, 2021 that **Gregory J. Huber** is hereby appointed as Fire Sub-Code Official holding the H.H.S. (High Rise-Hazardous Specialist) level designation for a term of 4 years at a compensation of \$1,785.00 per year, effective January 1, 2022, with no benefits and holidays.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: GOLENDA

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: OCELLO, GOLENDA, HIGGINS, TALLON, MAGEE

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on December 15, 2021 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC Municipal Clerk